Installation and operating
instructions
control valves SVA, SVH, SVHT
 Antriebs- & Regeltechnik
Schimpf GmbH
Bonholzstraße 17
71111 Waldenbuch, Germany
Tel: +49 (0)7157 52756-0

Standard 1,5 1,7 2 2,5 2,75 3,85 5,5 8,5 11,7
© by Antriebs- & Regeltechnik Schimpf GmbH
Type code
Code Description
SVA Control valve for air up to 100°C
SVH Control valve for air, hot air and flue gas up to 450°C
SVHT Control valve for air, hot air and flue gas up to 650°C
40-250 Nominal size DN
/25-/150 Reduced to nominal size DN
D Sealing
H Stainless steel housing
V With manual adjustment
K Valve neck extension
2K Valve neck double extension
B30/B40 Overall length 30 or 40 mm***
* The inside diameter of the SVA and SVHT series can be reduced by two nominal diameters.
** A sealing valve disc is only available as an option for the SVA and SVHT series.
*** A choice of overall lengths between 30 and 40 mm is only possible for the nominal sizes
DN40-DN150 and only for the SVA series. All other models have a fixed nominal size. For
details, see the sections on construction dimensions.
Example for SVA valve DN 65, reduced to DN 50, sealing with square, overall length
30 mm: SVA 65/50 D V B30
Maintenance and service life
Important:
The “Safety instructions for maintenance and installation” must be
observed during all maintenance work.
The SVA, SVH, and SVHT control valves requires little maintenance but must be
checked regularly by qualified personnel to ensure it is working properly. We
recommend inspecting the control valve once a year to check the tightness of the
seal and determine whether the valve is functioning as intended. The intervals for
regular inspections must be set by the operator depending on the operating
conditions.
The SVA, SVH, and SVHT control valves is designed to have a service life of 10 years.
When this period is over, the control valve must be inspected in detail by qualified
specialists, serviced by the manufacturer or replaced.
© by Antriebs- & Regeltechnik Schimpf GmbH
Technical specifications
SVA
DN: 40 to 200, reduction by 2 nominal sizes possible.
Gas type: Air
Housing: Aluminium
Shaft: Stainless steel
Valve disc: Stainless steel
Seals: NBR
Operating pressure: Max. 50 kPa (500 mbar)
Drive adaptation: square spindle 9*9 mm, others available on request
Flange: EN 1092-1
Ambient temperature: -20 to +70°C
Medium temperature: -20 to +100°C
SVH
DN: 40 to 250
Gas type: Air and flue gas
Housing: Grey cast iron
Shaft: Stainless steel
Valve disc: Stainless steel
Seals: Graphite
Operating pressure: Max. 50 kPa (500 mbar)
Drive adaptation: square spindle 9*9 mm, others available on request
Flange: EN 1092-1
Ambient temperature: -20 to +70°C
Medium temperature: -20 to +450°C
SVHT
DN: 40 to 200, reduction by 2 nominal sizes possible.
Gas type: Air and flue gas
Housing: Stainless steel